## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Locus Microwave, Inc.		08/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPI Locus Microwave, Inc.	
Street Address:	176 Technology Drive	
City:	Boalsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3097553	LOCUS MICROWAVE
Registration Number:	3250935	LOCUS MICROWAVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3102037199 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 277-1010

jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com, trademarks@irell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald

Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159704-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald
Signature:	/Jane Shay Wald/
Signature:	/Jane Shay Wald/

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0494

**TRADEMARK** 

Date: 11/30/20	12
----------------	----

### Total Attachments: 3

source=CPI Locus Microwave Certified Copy of Name Change Certificate of Amendment 082812#page1.tif source=CPI Locus Microwave Certified Copy of Name Change Certificate of Amendment 082812#page2.tif source=CPI Locus Microwave Certified Copy of Name Change Certificate of Amendment 082812#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0495

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOCUS MICROWAVE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOCUS MICROWAVE, INC." TO "CPI LOCUS

MICROWAVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3842191 8100

120972347

DATE: 08-27-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9807168

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0496

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

10 **0**02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:54 AM 08/27/2012 FILED 11:54 AM 08/27/2012 SRV 120972347 - 3842191 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LOCUS MICROWAVE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Locus Microwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of the corporation is CPI Locus Microwave, Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this <u>27th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2012.

LOCUS MICROWAVE, INC.

Name: Joel A. Littman

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Locus Microwave, Inc.]

1037440-New York Server JA - MSW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0498